RE Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102141227 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Krueger International, Inc. Spacesaver Corporation Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1450 Janesville Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fort Atkinson State: WI Zip: 53538 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Wisconsin Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other . If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domiestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ___ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration No. 1,982,963 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Krueger International, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Michael L. Novitski Enclosed Director of Intellectual Property Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1220 Bellevue Street Street Address: City: Green Bay __ State:_WI Zip:_54302 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael L. Novitski Name of Person Signing documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000213 1982963

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made by **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.** of 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, to **SPACESAVER CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1450 Janesville Avenue, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin 53538, U.S.A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.** hereby sells, transfers and assigns to **SPACESAVER CORPORATION**, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark:

Registration No.	
1,982,963	

<u>Issue Date</u> 06/25/1996

Mark SEQUENCE

Executed and delivered this 20 day of June, 2002.

Krueger International, Inc.

1.100

	Must	Chidlen	
Name:		Kelly J. Andersen	
Title:	,	Assistant Secretary	
•			

State of \underline{WL}): ss County of Brown)

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

Personally appeared before me this 20 day of June, 2002, Kelly J Andersen, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public
My Commission expires 2/27/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0864